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Trust Lead 
 

Contact Details 

EEAST Caroline Nwadu - Head of Culture and Inclusivity  
& 
Barbara Shreeve - Chair of All Women EEAST 

Caroline.Nwadu@eastamb.nhs.uk 
 
Barbara.Shreeve@east.amb.nhs.uk 
 

EMAS Sue Fry sue.fry@emas.nhs.uk  

LAS Christine Tanner  
& 
Vanessa Moore 

Christine.tanner@nhs.nettanner@nhs.net 
 
vanessa.moore9@nhs.net 
 

SAS Pauline Howie – Chief Executive 
(retiring end June 2023) 
 
Coralie Colburn – Employee Relations and 
Equalities Manager 
&  
Matt Sime 

Pauline.howie@nhs.scot 
 
 
coralie.colburn@nhs.scot 
 
 
matthew.sime@nhs.scot 
 

WAS Inclusion Network Bron Biddle  
&  
Paola Spiteri 
 

Amb_inclusion@wales.nhs.uk  
 

SWAST Sarah Jenkins 
& 
Karen Holdsworth (EDI Lead) 
 

Sarah.Jenkins@swast.nhs.uk 
Karen.holdsworth@swast.nhs.uk 
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Contact Details 

NEAS Empower Network Helen Ray, CEO 
 
Karen O’Brien – Chair of network 
& 
Zoe Armstrong 
 

Helen.ray@neas.nhs.uk 
 
Karen.OBrian@neas.nhs.uk 
 
Zoe.armstrong@neas.nhs.uk 
 

NWAS Val Davies & Emily Gibbs - co-chairs of the NWAS 
Women’s Network 

 

women@nwas.nhs.uk 
 
 
 
 

SCAS Hannah Tobin - Clinical Team 

Educator/Paramedic & Women's Network Chair 

 

hannah.tobin@scas.nhs.uk 
 

SECAMB Karen Ramnauth – Chair Gender Equality Network 
& 
Carolanne L’etendrine - EDI Manager 
 

Karen.ramnauth@secamb.nhs.uk 
carolanne.letendrine@secamb.nhs.uk 

WMAS Rebecca (Becky) Godfrey Rebecca.godfrey@wmas.nhs.net 
 

YAS Dawn Adams - Lead dawn.adams17@nhs.net 
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